Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FOI

08-06-2004

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	[date]:			Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10280		ne attached original documents or
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  GE Interlogix, Inc.  _ Individual(s) Association _ General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation-State (Delaware) _ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	ship	2. Name and add  Name:GE Se Street Address: _ City: Austin St Individual(s) cAssociationGeneral PartneLimited PartneX Corporation-SOther  If assignee is a domestic re-	ership Etate: Delaware  not domiciled in the United States, presentative designation is attached: _YesNo
			Assignment) Additional na	must be a separate document from me(s) & addresses attached? YesNo
ſ	3. Nature of conveyance:		]	e <sub>m</sub> )
	_ Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _X Change of Name _ Other  Execution Date: January 20, 2004			OPR/FINANC
				<b>E E</b> (1)
	4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ark Registration No.(s). 2,485517		
	Additional	 Numbers attac	ched? _ Yes _X N	No.
	5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number and registration	of applications and on involved:1
	Name: Catherine Mennenga  Internal Address: General Electric Company			
	Street Address: 3135 Easton Tumpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06828			
	/05/2004 GTOH11		_ Enclosed	CFR 3.41) \$ 40  be charged to deposit
	FC:6521 40.00 BA		8. Deposit accou	nt number:
			(Attach duplic	eate copy of this page if paying by

	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Laurie MayesJulyAugust 3, 2004Name of Person SigningSignatureDate:
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
Ol	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. *)

Assignment Form

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

## GE INTERLOGIX, INC.

GE Interlogix, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation, by written consent in lieu of special meeting of the directors dated January 16, 2004, in accordance with the provisions of Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly and unanimously adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article I thereof so that as amended said Article I shall read as follows:

#### "NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is:

GE Security, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, a written consent in lieu of special meeting of stockholders of the Corporation was taken pursuant to which all the holders of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE INTERLOGIX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE INTERLOGIX, INC." TO "GE SECURITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 6:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

3469499 8100 040188908



Darriet Smith Windson HAUTHENTUGATION éta 29874569

DATE: 03-15-04

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202

In Re Registration of:

GE Security, Inc.

Registration No.:

2,485,517

Registration Date:

September 4, 2001

Mark:

TRIPLEX

REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWER OF ATTORNEY, APPOINTMENT OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE

GE Security, Inc. hereby revokes all previously granted Powers of Attorney and appoints Kathryn Barrett Park, Catherine Mennenga and Laurie Mayes with full power of substitution, association and revocation to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration and to act as its domestic representatives on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark.

## ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE

Please address correspondence and telephone calls to:

Catherine Mennenga General Electric Company 3135 Easton Turnpike Fairfield, CT 06431 Phone (203) 373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

GE Security, Inc.

Dated: August 3, 2004

By: Laurie Mayes

Attorney-in-Fact

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/03/2004 REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0883